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List of Consultants in Development of NHBS 

Key Participants in Consultations 

 

Douglas Heckathorn, PhD  
Professor, Department of Sociology  
344 Uris Hall  
Cornell University  
Ithaca, NY 14853-7601  
phone: 607.255.4368  
e-mail: douglas.heckathorn@cornell.edu   
 
Steve Thompson, PhD  
Department of Statistics and Actuarial Science  
Simon Fraser University  
8888 University Drive  
Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 CANADA  
phone 604 268 6591  
email thompson@sfu.ca   
 
Tobi Saidel, PhD  
Senior Technical Officer  
Family Health International P.O. Box 13950 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
Telephone: 1.919.544.7040  
Email: tsaidel@fhiindia.org    
 
Merrill Singer, PhD  
Chief of Research  
Hispanic Health Council  
175 Main Street  
Hartford, CT 06106  
Ph: (860) 527-0856  
Email: msinger@hispanichealth.com   
 
Sam Friedman, PhD  
National Development and Research Institutes  
71 West 23d Street, 8th floor  
New York, NY 10010  
212 845 4467  
friedman@ndri.org   
 
Ricky Bluthenthal, PhD  
RAND Corporation  
1776 Main Street P.O. Box 2138  
Santa Monica, CA 90407-2138  
Phone: (310) 393-0411, x6642  
Email: Ricky_Bluthenthal@rand.org   
 
 
 

Don DesJarlais PhD  
Beth Israel Medical Center,  
160 Water Street - 24th Floor,  
New York, NY 10038  
e-mail: dcdesjarla@aol.com   
 
Alex Kral, PhD  
RTI International  
28 Second Street, Suite 300  
San Francisco, CA 94105-3461  
akral@rti.org Tel: 415-538-0909  
 
Brian Burke  
Survey Director  
RTI International  
3040 Cornwallis Rd  
PO Box 12194  
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194  
bjb@rti.org   
 
Ada Adimora, MD  
Division of Infectious Diseases  
130 Mason Farm Road CB  
#7030 Bioinformatics Building  
UNC School of Medicine  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7030  
Phone: 919-966-2536  
Email: adimora@med.unc.edu   
 
Beryl Koblin, PhD  
New York Blood Center  
310 East 67th Street  
New York, NY 10021  
Phone: 212-570-3105  
Email: Beryl_koblin@nybc.org   
 
Elisa Sobo, PhD  
Department of Anthropology  
San Diego State University  
5500 Campanile Drive  
San Diego, CA 92182-6040  
Phone: 619-594-6591  
Email: esobo@mail.sdsu.edu 
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Judith Porter, PhD  
Bryn Mawr College  
101 North Merion Ave  
Bryn Mawr, PA 19102  
Phone: 610-526-5030  
Email: jporter@brynmawr.edu   
 
Lisa Bond, PhD  
PHMC  
260 South Broad Street, 18th Floor  
Philadelphia, PA 19102  
Phone: 215-985-2500  
Email: lisab@phmc.org   
 
Pamina Gorbach, PhD  
UCLA Pub Hlth-Epid, Box 951772  
10880 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 540  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1772  
Phone: 310-794-2555  
Email: pgorbach@ucla.edu   
 
Sharon Weir, PhD  
MEASURE/Evaluation Project  
UNC Dept of Epidemiology  
306 University Sq East  
Chapel Hill, NC 27514  
Phone: 919-843-9474  
Email: Sharon_weir@unc.edu   
 
Yasmina Katsulis, PhD  
University of Arizona. Lattie F. Coor Building  
PO Box 874602  
Tempe, AZ 85287-4602  
Phone: 480-965-5009  
Email: Yasmina.katsulis@asu.edu   
 
Sheana Bull, PhD  
Colorado Health Outcomes Program  
12477 East 19th Avenue, MSF443  
PO Box 6508  
Aurora, CO 80045  
Phone: 303-724-1238  
Email: Sheana.Bull@uchsc.edu   
 
Cornelis Rietmeijer, MD  
Denver Public Health  
605 Bannock Street  
Denver, CO 80204  
Phone: 303-436-7363  
email krietmei@dhha.org   
 
 
 
 

Mary Ann Chiasson, MD  
Vice President for Research and Evaluation  
Medial and Health Research Association of New 
York City, Inc.  
4040 Worth St  
New York, NY 10013  
ph: (212) 285-0220  
email: machiasson@mhra.org   
 
Harry Haverkos, MD  
Director, Office on AIDS  
National Institute on Drug Abuse  
6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 5213  
Bethesda, MD 20892  
301-443-1124  
haverkosh@cder.sda.gov   
 
Migeulina Leon  
Director of Government Relations and Policy  
National Minority AIDS Council  
1931 13th St, NW  
Washington DC 20009  
202.483.6622  
melon@nmac.org 
  
Michael Ross, PhD  
Professor of Public Health  
University of Texas School of Public Health  
PO Box 20036  
Houston TX 77225  
Phone: 713.500.9652  
Email mross@sph.uth.tmc.edu   
 
John Peterson, PhD  
Department of Psychology  
Georgia State University 30302-5010  
PO Box 5010  
Atlanta, GA 30302-5010  
phone: (404) 651-1148  
email: psylpp@panther.gsu.edu 

David Forrest, PhD  
Department of Epidemiology and Public Health, 
University of Miami School of Medicine, 1120 N W 
14th Street,  
Suite 915,  
Miami, FL, 33136  
Phone: 305-243-3470  
Email: dforrest@med.miami.edu   
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Robert Broadhead  
Professor, Department of Sociology  
1C Manchester Hall  
University of Connecticut  
Storrs, CT 06269-2068  
Phone: (860) 486-4184  
E-Mail: robert.broadhead@uconn.edu   
 
Lawrence J Ouellet  
Research Professor  
Epidemiology  
University of Illinois, Chicago  
855 SPHPI  
1603 W. Taylor St  
Chicago, IL 60612  
Phone: 312-355-0145  
Email: ljo@uic.edu   
 
Graham Kalton, PhD  
Senior Researcher  
Westat, Inc.  
1600 Research Boulevard  
Rockville, MD 20850-3129  
Phone:301-251-1500  
Email: GrahamKalton@westat.com  

Henry Fisher Raymond III 
Rutgers School of Public Health, 983 Hoes Lane 
West, Room 129,  
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
hfisher.raymond@rutgers.edu   
 

  

mailto:robert.broadhead@uconn.edu
mailto:ljo@uic.edu
mailto:GrahamKalton@westat.com
mailto:hfisher.raymond@rutgers.edu


Representatives from City/State Health 
Departments and Community Based 
Organizations 

Genetha Mustaafaa 
Georgia Department of Public Health  
genetha.mustaafaa@dph.ga.gov   
 
Pascale Marie Wortley 
Georgia Department of Public Health 
pascale.wortley@dph.ga.gov  
 
Colin Patrick Flynn 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental  
colin.flynn@maryland.gov  
 
Molly Gribbin 
Maryland Department of Health 
molly.gribbin@maryland.gov 
 
Danielle German 
Johns Hopkins University 
danielle.german@jhu.edu  
 
Anne Sawyer 
Johns Hopkins University 
asawyer8@jhu.edu  
 
Blake Zachary 
Johns Hopkins University 
bzachary@jhu.edu  
 
Ruth Monina Klevens 
Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
monina.klevens@state.ma.us 
 
Shauna Onofrey 
Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
shauna.onofrey@mass.gov 
 
Justin Hinchey  
Fenway Health 
jhinchey@fenwayhealth.org 
 
Spencer Paresky 
Fenway Health 
sparesky@fenwayhealth.org 
 
 
 

Darlene Nolasco Magana 
Chicago Department of Public Health 
darlene.nolascomagana@cityofchicago.org 
 
Thomas Clyde 
Chicago Department of Public Health 
thomas.clyde@cityofchicago.org 
 
Antonio David Jimenez 
Community Outreach Intervention Projects, 
University of Illinois at Chicago, School of 
Public Health  
adj@uic.edu 
 
Mark Hartfield 
University of Illinois Chicago 
mchart@uic.edu 
 
Jie Deng 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Jie.Deng@DSHS.TEXAS.GOV 
 
D'Andra Luna 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
dandra.luna@dshs.texas.gov 
 
Sarah Gruetzner 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Sarah.Gruetzner@dshs.texas.gov 
 
Alejandro Martinez 
UT Southwestern 
alejandro.martinez@utsouthwestern.edu 
 
Tracee Belzle 
UT Southwestern 
tracee.belzle@utsouthwestern.edu 
  
Alia Abdul-Hamid Al-Tayyib 
Denver Health and Hospital Authority 
alia.altayyib@dhha.org 
 
Jesse Carlson 
Denver Health and Hospital Authority 
jesse.carlson@dhha.org  
 
Josh Derrig 
Denver Health and Hospital Authority 
Joshua.Derrig@dhha.org  
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Laura Weinberg 
Denver Health and Hospital Authority 
laura.weinberg@dhha.org  
  
Emily Arnelle Higgins 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services  
HigginsE@michigan.gov 
 
Vivian Leona Griffin 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services  
griffinv@michigan.gov 
 
Corrinne Sanger 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
sangerc@michigan.gov  
 
Megan Duffy 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
griffinv@michigan.gov  
  
Daniel Grischy 
Florida Department of Health 
daniel.grischy@flhealth.gov  
 
Salma Alambardarali Khuwaja 
Houston Health Department 
Salma.Khuwaja@houstontx.gov 
 
Paige Padgett Wermuth 
University of Texas School of Public Health  
Paige.m.Padgett@uth.tmc.edu 
 
Osaro Mgbere 
Houston Health Department 
Osaro.Mgbere@houstontx.gov  
 
Catherine Troisi 
UT Health Science Center at Houston 
catherine.l.troisi@uth.tmc.edu  
 
Trish Amboree 
UT Health Science Center at Houston 
Trisha.L.Amboree@UTH.TMC.EDU  
 

 
Ekow Kwa Abakah Sey 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
esey@ph.lacounty.gov 
 
Yingbo Ma 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
yma@ph.lacounty.gov 
 
Angela Cristobal 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
acristobal@ph.lacounty.gov  
 
Gia Olaes 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
golaes@ph.lacounty.gov  
 
Hugo Santacruz 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
hsantacruz@ph.lacounty.gov  
 
Pierre L. Chambers 
Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Health 
pchambers2@ph.lacounty.gov  
 
Iran Yarbrough 
Tennessee Health Department 
iran.d.yarbrough@tn.gov  
 
Jack Marr 
Tennessee Health Department 
jack.marr@tn.gov  
 
Monica Kent 
Tennessee Health Department 
monica.kent@tn.gov  
 
Latrice C. Pichon 
University of Memphis 
lcpichon@memphis.edu 
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Carol-Ann Swain 
New York State Department of Health 
carol-ann.swain@health.ny.gov  
 
Meaghan Abrego 
New York State Department of Health 
meaghan.abrego@HEALTH.NY.GOV  
 
Wendy Patterson 
New York State Department of Health 
wendy.patterson@health.ny.gov  
 
William Thomas Robinson 
Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals  
Billy.robinson@la.gov 
 
Conchita Iglesias-McElwee 
CrescentCare 
conchita.iglesias@crescentcare.org  
 
Coral Cruse 
CrescentCare 
Coral.Cruse@crescentcare.org  
 
Jasmine Davis 
CrescentCare 
jasmine.davis@crescentcare.org  
 
Jeremy Schroeder 
CrescentCare 
jeremy.schroeder@crescentcare.org  
 
Narquis Barak 
CrescentCare 
narquis.barak@crescentcare.org  
 
Owen Parra  
CrescentCare 
owen.parra@crescentcare.org  
 
Alexis Victoria Rivera 
New York City Department of Health and 
Mental Hygiene 
arivera6@health.nyc.gov 
 
Tony Martinez  
New York City Department of Health and 
Mental Hygiene 
pmartinez1@health.nyc.gov  

Afework Wogayehu 
New Jersey Department of Health 
Afework.Wogayehu@doh.nj.gov 
 
Barbara Tempalski 
North Jersey Community Research Initiative 
b.tempalski@njcri.org  
 
Corey Rosmarin-DeStefano 
North Jersey Community Research Initiative 
c.rosmarin@njcri.org  
  
Kathleen Anne Brady 
Philadelphia Department of Public Health 
Kathleen.A.Brady@phila.gov 
 
Timothy Menza 
Oregon Health Authority  
timothy.w.menza@dhsoha.state.or.us  
 
Lauren Lipira 
Oregon Health Authority  
lauren.e.lipira@dhsoha.state.or.us   
 
E. Roberto Orellana 
University of Washington 
popolvuh@uw.edu  
 
Nabeeh A. Hasan 
California Department of Public Health 
nabeeh.hasan@cdph.ca.gov  
 
Stephanie Sanz 
California Department of Public Health 
Stephanie.Sanz@cdph.ca.gov  
 
Adam Bente 
Family Health Centers of San Diego 
adamb@fhcsd.org  
 
Irma Hinkle 
LGBT Life Center 
ihinkle@lgbtlifecenter.org  
 
William McFarland 
San Francisco Department of Public Health  
Willi.mcfarland@sfdph.org   
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Moranda Tate 
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
moranda.tate@sfdph.org  
 
Yadira Ivette Rolón-Colón 
Departamento de Salud de Puerto Rico 
yrolon@salud.gov.pr  
 
Jorge Rodriguez 
Departamento de Salud de Puerto Rico 
jorge.rodriguez@salud.pr.gov  
 
Sara Nelson Glick 
Seattle King County Public Health 
sara.glick@kingcounty.gov  
 
Courtney Marie Moreno 
Seattle King County Public Health 
Courtney.moreno@kingcounty.gov  
 
Aleks Martin 
Seattle King County Public Health 
aleks.martin@kingcounty.gov 
 
Emmanuel Rodriguez 
Seattle King County Public Health 
erodriguez@kingcounty.gov  
 
Jenny Kienzle 
Virginia Department of Health 
jennifer.kienzle@vdh.virginia.gov    
 
Brittany Wilbourn 
D.C. Department of Health 
Brittany.wilbourn@dc.gov    
 
Irene Kuo 
George Washington University 
ikuo@gwu.edu  
 
Anthony Rawls 
George Washington University 
alr_10@gwu.edu  
 
DeEnna Wedding 
George Washington University 
dwedding@gwmail.gwu.edu  
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